Special Source Revenue Credit Agreement (as further defined herein), is considering acquiring by construction 
or purchase certain improvements, furnishings, fixtures, machinery, apparati, and equipment, for the purpose 
of expanding its manufacturing operations in the County (collectively, “Project”), which will result in a total 
investment of an expected Fifteen Million Four Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars ($15,460,000) in the 
County and the creation of an expected thirty-two (32) new, full-time jobs during the period beginning with the 
first day that real or personal property comprising the Project is purchased or acquired and ending five (5) years 
after the last day of the Company’s first property tax year during which the Project is placed in service